Form PTO-1594 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101<u>9</u>85252 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vestor Capital Corporation Wells Fargo Bank Nebraska, N.A. 7-4-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: \_\_10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1434 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Corporation-State Other national association Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Illinois Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 12/17/01 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.418.589 02-04-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Angelo J. Bufalino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz 02/15/2002 ANHIED1 00000173 1418589 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:481 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 222 N. LaSalle Street 22-0259 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Angelo J. Bufalino Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover street attagmments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0450



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank Nebraska, N.A., a national association, located and doing business at 1919 Douglas Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68103 is the owner of the trademark VISTAR, which trademark is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Registration No. 1,418,589 dated November 25, 1986

WHEREAS, Vestor Capital Corporation, an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1434, Chicago, Illinois 60603, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and said Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank Nebraska, N.A. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Vestor Capital Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark and said Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark and said Registration and in accordance with which the said Mark is used, together with all common law rights of Wells Fargo Bank Nebraska, N.A., including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said Mark or said Registration.

	WELLS FARGO BANK NEBRASKA, N.A.
Dated: 12/17/01	President
STATE OF Nebraska)	/ tresident
county of <u>Duplas</u> ) ss	
county and state aforesaid, do he personally known to me to be the the foregoing instrument, appear acknowledged that he/she signed, shis/her free and voluntary act for the	neby certify that whose name is subscribed to red before me this day in person and sealed and delivered the said instrument as the uses and purposes therein set forth. The ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, 2001.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12 28 01	
SEAL  GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska  DEBRA A. LEWIS  My Comm. Exp. Dec. 28, 2004	- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

CHICAGO/#645369.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0451